TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503241

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		12/21/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Card Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	200 W. Monroe St., Floor 23	
Internal Address:	c/o BC Group Holdings, Inc.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443158	ALPHACARD
Registration Number:	3947931	ALPHACARE
Registration Number:	3954237	ALPHACARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65241-30450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0092 source=GKLIB16-#10105646-v2-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Alpha_Card) 238350040_1#page1.tif source=GKLIB16-#10105646-v2-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Alpha_Card) 238350040_1#page2.tif source=GKLIB16-#10105646-v2-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Alpha_Card) 238350040_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0093 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of December, 2018, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its

capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of ALPHA CARD SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates that certain Trademark Security

Agreement (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein

have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), dated as of December 30, 2015,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on December 30, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5699/0494 and (ii) hereby terminates,

releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted by the Company in favor of Agent

in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as each such

term is defined in the Collateral Agreement) listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10105646v2 12/17/2018 10:05 AM

4975.273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release set forth above.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: 🔃 🔌	- re-CA ?
Name:	Mairita Antons
Title:	Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Serial. No.
Alpha Card Systems, LLC	U.S.	AlphaCard®	4443158	12/3/13	85899377
Alpha Card Systems, LLC	U.S.	AlphaCare®	3947931	4/19/11	85130639
Alpha Card Systems, LLC	U.S.	AlphaCard®	3954237	5/3/11	85114970
Alpha Card Systems, LLC	Canada	AlphaCard®	TMA842,195	2/4/13	1528102

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.	TRADEMARK LICENSES
None.	

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0096